CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
Automotive Grade
SCO-A53
-
AEC-Q200 Compliant
-
External Dimensions : 5.0 ×

CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
■
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
SCO –
A53 33  50  D  D  S  R – 27.000M
SUPPLY VOLTAGE(VDD
)
33 : 3.3 V, 25 : 2.5 V
18 : 1.8 V
FREQUENCY STABILITY
50 : ±50 ppm, BLANK : ±100 ppm
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
A : -40 to 85 ℃,  B : -20 to 70 ℃, C : -40 to 105 ℃
D : -40 to 125 ℃,  BLANK : 0 to 70 ℃
DUTY CYCLE
D : 45/55, E : 40/60
FREQUENCY
M : MHz
PACKAGE OPTION
R : TAPE AND REEL
BLANK : BULK
PIN 1 CONNECTION
S : TRI-STATE, E/D
BLANK : NO CONNECTION
■
TEST CIRCUIT (CMOS) ■
WAVEFORM (CMOS)
■
ENVIRONMENTAL & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
High Temperature Exposure MIL-STD-202 Method 108
Temperature Cycling JESD22 Method JA-104
Biased Humidity MIL-STD-202 Method 103
Operational Life MIL-STD-202 Method 108
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 213, Conditions  C
Vibration MIL-STD-202 Method 204
Resistance to Soldering Heat MIL-STD-202 Method 210, Condition B
Solderability J-STD-002, Method B, D
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
■ REFLOW PROFILE ■ MARKING GUIDE
LINE 1 : XX.XXX
LINE 2 : ●S
Y
WW
Sunny
Year
Week
Frequency in MHz
■
TAPE AND REEL DIMENSIONS